PEV		
	-10-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offices
or conviled thereof		a record the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1772385	ess of receiving party(ies):
(1) Benoit PUGIN, (2) Ivo STEINER, (3) Rhony Niklaus AUFDENBLATTEN, and (4) Antonio TOGNI	Name: <u>Solvias</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address:	Klybeckstrasse 191
3. Nature of conveyance: 7.3.0	City: <u>Basel</u> Co	untry: <u>Switzerland</u>
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1) October 20, 1999, (2) October 1 1999, (3) and (4) October 19, 1999		ddress(es) attached? <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) O9/441,519, filed November 17, 1999	cation, the execution date B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? No.	e of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq.</u>		FR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed Authorized 1	(Check No. <u>45373</u>) to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	· ·	t number: 23-0975
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is total and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael R. Davis , Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
-OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Notes 155 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send time for reviewing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.		
20503.		

PATENT REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

- | / We 1. Benoît PUGIN, Wasserhausweg 16, 4142 Muenchenstein, Switzerland, citizen of **Switzerland**
 - 2. Ivo STEINER, Matthofring 28, 6005 Luzern, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 3. Rhony Niklaus AUFDENBLATTEN, Winkelmatten, 3920 Zermatt, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 4. Antonio TOGNI, Bhofwis 5, 8332 Russikon, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Solvias AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Klybeckstrasse 191, 4057 Basel, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Chiral diphenyldiphosphines and d-8 metal complexes thereof

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Solvias AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Solvias AG.

	Signed on
Benoit Pugin	20. 10. 99
Benoît PUGIN // Steine	Luzein 16. 10. 99
IVO STEINER	
Rhony Niklaus AUFDENBLATTEN	
Antonio TOGNI	

This application may be particularly identified as Serial No. 09/441,519 filed November 17, 1999.

US 10/97

ASSIGNMENT

US

- / We 1. Benoît PUGIN, Wasserhausweg 16, 4142 Muenchenstein, Switzerland, citizen of **Switzerland**
 - 2. Ivo STEINER, Matthofring 28, 6005 Luzern, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 3. Rhony Niklaus AUFDENBLATTEN, Winkelmatten, 3920 Zermatt, Switzerland. citizen of Switzerland
 - 4. Antonio TOGNI, Bhofwis 5, 8332 Russikon, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Solvias AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Klybeckstrasse 191, 4057 Basel, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America. in and to the invention entitled:

Chiral diphenyldiphosphines and d-8 metal complexes thereof

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Solvias AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Solvias AG.

	Signed on
Benoît PUGIN	
Ivo STEINER	
Rhony Niklaus AUFDENBLATTEN	Oct. 19, 1999
Intonio Tagni	Oct. 19, 1999
Antonib TOGNI	

This application may be more particularly identified as Serial No. 09/441,519 filed November 17, 1999.

US 10/97